Imaging's  public  reporting  costs for the periods  presented  include only the
historic  public costs and do not include  anticipated  future  costs.  Further,
these results exclude  $115,000 in estimated cost savings due to no longer being
subject to periodic reporting obligations under the Exchange Act.

The unaudited pro forma financial  statements should be read in conjunction with

Edgar Filing: COLOR IMAGING INC - Form DEF 14A

87

our historical  financial statements and the accompanying  footnotes,  which are
incorporated  herein by  reference  into this  Proxy  Statement.  Please see the
section entitled "Incorporation of Certain Documents by Reference."

   58

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2005
   (Unaudited)
   (Dollars in thousands)

   Pro-forma   Pro-Forma
   ASSETS   Historical   Adjustments   Combined
   --------------   --------------   --------------
CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash   $   2,233   $   (488)(1)   $   1,745
   Accounts receivable, net   2,887   2,887
   Inventories   5,784   5,784
   Other current assets   181   181
   --------------   --------------   --------------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   11,085   (488)   10,597
   --------------   --------------   --------------

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT- NET   6,650   6,650
   --------------   --------------   --------------
OTHER ASSETS   111   111
   --------------   --------------   --------------
   $  17,846   $   (488)   $  17,358
   ==============   ==============   ==============

   LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Revolving line of credit   $   -   $   -
Accounts payable   2,404   2,404
Current portion of notes payable   6   6
Current portion of bonds payable   -   -
Other current liabilities   82   82

[…]

repurchased  at a  pre-split  price  per  share of $1.10  and costs of
   approximately $187,500, for a total expenditure,  excluding $50,000 of
   advisory services,  of approximately  $487,500 (refer to "Solicitation
   and Costs").

   (2) Assumes 272,244  pre-split  common shares are repurchased at $0.01 par
   value.

   60

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
   (Unaudited)
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro-forma   Pro-Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Combined
   -------------   -------------   -------------
SALES   $   11,596   $   -   $   11,596
COST OF SALES   7,765   7,765
   -------------   -------------   -------------
GROSS PROFIT   3,831   0   3,831
   -------------   -------------   -------------

Edgar Filing: COLOR IMAGING INC - Form DEF 14A

90

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Administrative   708   (58)(1)   650
   Deferred charge write-off   80   (80)(2)   -
   Research and development   585   585
   Sales and marketing   1,430   1,430
   -------------   -------------   -------------
   2,803   (138)   2,665

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   1,028   138   1,166
   -------------   -------------   -------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest and other income   38   (6)(3)   32
Interest and financing costs   (51)   (51)
   -------------   -------------   -------------
   (13)   (6)   (19)
   -------------   -------------   -------------

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   1,015   132   1,147

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   353   53 (4)   406
   -------------   -------------   -------------

NET INCOME   $   662   $   79   $   741
   =============   =============   =============

INCOME PER COMMON SHARE
Basic   $   0.05   $   0.06
Diluted   $   0.05   $   0.06

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic   12,691,305   (272,244)   12,419,061
Assumed conversion   111,514   111,514
   -------------   -------------   -------------
Diluted   12,802,819   (272,244)   12,530,575
   =============   =============   =============
FIXED CHARGE COVERAGE   387%   (5)   406%

-----------------------
(1) Assumes one-half of the $115,000 savings for being  non-reporting
   (refer to "Estimated Cost Savings").
(2) The one-time  charges for merger and strategic  advisor  services
   incurred during the period (refer to "Estimated Cost Savings").
(3) Assumes  one-half of the  interest  forfeited  using  $487,500 in
   short-term   investments  to  fund  the  transaction   (refer  to

[…]

(4) Assumes 40% effective federal and state income tax rates.
(5) Pro forma assumes the additional $132,000 of income before taxes.

   61

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   Year Ended December 31, 2004

Edgar Filing: COLOR IMAGING INC - Form DEF 14A

91

   (Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro-forma   Pro-Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Combined
   --------------   --------------   --------------

SALES   $   21,835   -   $   21,835
COST OF SALES   16,283   16,283
   --------------   --------------   --------------
GROSS PROFIT   5,552   -   5,552
   --------------   --------------   --------------

OPERATING EXPENSES
Administrative   1,374   (115) (1)   1,259
Research and development   1,171   1,171
Sales and marketing   2,371   2,371
   --------------   --------------   --------------
   4,916   (115)   4,801
   --------------   --------------   --------------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   636   115   751
   --------------   --------------   --------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest and other income   230   (12) (2)   218
Interest and financing costs   (90)   (90)
   --------------   --------------   --------------
   140   (12)   128
   --------------   --------------   --------------

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   776   103   879

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   311   41 (3)   352
   --------------   --------------   --------------

NET INCOME   $   465   $   62   $   527
   ==============   ==============   ==============

INCOME PER COMMON SHARE
Basic   $   0.04   $   0.04
Diluted   $   0.04   $   0.04

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic   12,703,575   (272,244)   12,431,331
Assumed Conversion   6,731   6,731
   --------------   --------------   --------------
Diluted   12,710,306   (272,244)   12,438,062
   ==============   ==============   ==============
FIXED CHARGE COVERAGE   210%   (4)   220%

   ---------------------

(1)  Assumes $115,000 savings for being non-reporting  (refer to "Estimated Cost
   Savings").
(2)  Interest  forfeited  using  $487,500 in short-term  investments to fund the
   transaction (refer to "Solicitation and Costs").
(3)  Assumes 40%  effective  federal and state  income tax rates.
(4) Pro forma assumes the additional $103,000 of income before taxes.